School District in which South Bronx Classical Charter School is Located Public and Nonpublic Schools in the Same Geographic Area as South Bronx Classical Charter School

David Frank, Executive Director

Notice of Receipt of and Pending Action on Charter School Revision

January 4, 2019

South Bronx Classical Charter School
321200860898
NYC CSD 12
Revision
08/25/14-06/30/19
NA
Classical Charter Schools
K-8
470
Increase enrollment from 470 to 500

The renewal application of this school is being reviewed for possible action at an upcoming Board of Regents meeting.

Comments should be submitted to charterschools@nysed.gov with a subject line of School District Response to [Name of Charter School] Application."

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. If you have any questions, please contact the Charter School Office at <u>charterschools@nysed.gov</u> or (518) 474-1762.